United Nations E/ICEF/2013/2



Economic and Social Council

Distr.: General 18 January 2013

Original: English

United Nations Children's Fund

Executive Board
First regular session 2013
5-8 February 2013
Item 2 of the provisional agenda*

Executive Board membership: composition and officers for 2013

I. Composition

The composition of the Executive Board for the period 1 January to 31 December 2013 is as follows:

Terms of office expiring on

31 December 2013	31 December 2014	<u>31 December 2015</u>
Antigua and Barbuda	Albania	Bulgaria
China	Belgium	Canada
Colombia	Cuba	Central African Republic
Estonia	Gambia	Democratic Republic of the
Finland	Greece	Congo
Indonesia	Haiti	Denmark
Ireland	India	Djibouti
Israel	Kenya	Egypt
Namibia	Norway	France
Russian Federation	Republic of Korea	Ghana
Switzerland	United States of America	Guyana
		Iran (Islamic Republic of)
		Pakistan
		Sweden

^{*} E/ICEF/2013/1.





Thailand



Executive Board membership by regional groupings in 2013

Africa (8) Asia (7) Eastern Europe (4)

Central African Republic China Albania
Democratic Republic of India Bulgaria
the Congo Indonesia Estonia

Djibouti Iran (Islamic Republic of) Russian Federation

Egypt Pakistan

Gambia Republic of Korea

Ghana Thailand

Kenya Namibia

<u>Latin America and the Caribbean</u> (5) <u>Western Europe and Others</u> (12)

Antigua and Barbuda Belgium
Colombia Canada
Cuba Denmark
Guyana Finland
Haiti France
Greece
Ireland

Ireland
Israel
Norway
Sweden
Switzerland

United States of America

II. Officers

The Bureau of the Executive Board consists of a president and four vice-presidents representing the five regional groups. The composition of the Bureau of the Executive Board for the year 2013 is as follows:

President:

H.E. Mr. Jarmo Viinanen, Permanent Representative (Finland)

Vice-Presidents:

H.E. Mr. Ferit Hoxha, Permanent Representative (Albania)

H.E. Mr. George Wilfred Talbot, Permanent Representative (Guyana)

H.E. Mr. Mohammad Khazaee, Permanent Representative (Islamic Republic of Iran)

H.E. Mr. Macharia Kamau, Permanent Representative (Kenya)

13-21049